Name of Proposed Contractor: Brianna Gable

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/6/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42208

Contract Amount: \$18,708.67

Scope of Services: Assist with Educator Effectiveness research and development of a

Teacher Recruitment website.

Dates of Contract: 10/25/21-7/29/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Brianna is an employee of Waverly High

School.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated School and District Support

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

shirley.vargas@nebraska.gov; (402/326-5371)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Jackie Maly

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/12/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42209

Contract Amount: \$69,121.24

Scope of Services: Grant reimbursements for Office of Budget & Grants Management.

Dates of Contract: 10/20/21-10/9/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Jackie is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Budget & Grants Management

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

jen.utemark@nebraska.gov; (402/471-4313)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Dawn Murphy

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/19/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42220

Contract Amount: \$17,000

Scope of Services: Training services and for completion of program quality observations.

Dates of Contract: 11/15/21-11/14/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Dawn is an employee of ESU 1.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov; (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Lacey Sateren

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/20/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42223

Contract Amount: \$9,000

Scope of Services: Training and observing early childhood programs using program quality

tools.

Dates of Contract: 11/1/21-10/31/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Lacey is an employee of Umo Ho Nation

Public Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov; (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: NE Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/22/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42228

Contract Amount: \$70,000

Scope of Services: The NDE has expanded its presence in community-based and youth-serving organizations over the past year. Additionally, the NDE has expanded upon a partnership with the Nebraska Children and Families Foundation to bolster parent and family engagement and support, build additional expanded learning capacity, and develop and strengthen community-based initiatives. This contract would enable NCFF to hire or contract with a person yet to be determined to ensure consistent presence and coordination between the two organizations. Projects may include:

☐ Representation and reporting between NCFF's community collaboratives and NDE
☐ Connecting dots among other community groups and advising on strategic alignment
of projects
☐ Providing support for the evaluation of full-service community schools project
☐ Coordinating and supporting rural community and school capacity building projects
☐ Updating the "Community Playbooks" and providing resources to schools and
community

Dates of Contract: 11/1/21-10/31/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are employed by school districts as listed below.

Thomas Lee, Principal for Omaha Public Schools: John Ewing, Douglas County Treasurer; Lisa Utterback, Chief Officer of Student and Community Services - Omaha Public Schools; Molly O'Holleran, member - Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education, State of Nebraska; Ben Watson, Chief Executive Officer - Chadron State College Foundation; Liliana Bronner, Assistant Professor and Clinical Education Manager - Family Medicine Department at the University of Nebraska Medical Center; Ingrid Rodriguez, School Counselor, Schuyler Community Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov; (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Lee Perez

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 10/28/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42232

Contract Amount: \$12,000

Scope of Services: 2021-22 Teacher of the Year

Dates of Contract: 11/5/21-1/5/23

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Lee is an employee of Alice Buffett Magnet

Middle School.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

deborah.frison@nebraska.gov; (402/405-2129)